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THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS IS TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE & OPERATIVE ESCUTCHEONS AT ALL PENETRATIONS IN FINISHED AREAS. _ DIA DIAMETER ﬁ15V¥4ﬁthN§tigos1tgﬂr
SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AS — PIPE GUIDE DN DOWN ngv 43‘?0’660 p
REQUIRED. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL MEET THE INTENT OF THE PLANS & 9. IN GENERAL, SPRINKLERS SHALL BE ARRANGED FOR A MAXIMUM COVERAGE i kea dosi °n ice
SPECIFICATIONS AS WELL AS THE ACCOMPANYING DOCUMENTS. THIS AS SHOWN ON PLANS WHILE AVOIDING LIGHTS, DIFFUSERS, ETC. IT SHALL > REDUCER OR INCREASER EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR Ksq.desig
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ANY ADDITIONAL MATERIAL & LABOR NOT BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE HIS PIPING ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN
SPECIFICALLY LISTED OR DIRECTED WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED TO MEET THE AND SPRINKLERS FOR PROPER COVERAGE IN EACH AREA. ADD SPRINKLERS J, TOP CONNECTION. 45 OR 90° EXIST. EXISTING o
INTENT OF THE PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERABLE AS REQUIRED FOR PROPER COVERAGE AS DICTATED BY ACTUAL FIELD ’ FD FLOOR DRAIN wner
SYSTEM. CONDITIONS. y . . FLR FLOOR
= BOTTOM CONNECTION, 45 OR 90 . ROCKLAND BOCES
IT IS THIS CONTRACTOR’S SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE ALL CUTTING, 10. ALL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS PROVIDED SHALL BE U.L. LISTED AND F.M. ! FPC FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR 65 Parrott Rd,
PATCHING, BOXING, PRIME AND FINISH WORK REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE APPROVED AS APPLICABLE. ALy SIDE CONNECTION GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR X\L/lessggl?yi%lgoNYf},10994
N INSTALLATION. THIS SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, THE m HC HVAC CONTRACTOR ity d; ce
FOLLOWING: 11. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL COMPONENTS INDICATED ON J CAPPED OUTLET MAX. MAXIMUM www.rocklandboces.org
DETAIL SHEETS, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL PERTINENT EQUIPMENT MER MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM Civil & MEP Engineer
A. WATER FLOW & PRESSURE TESTING OF AVAILABLE WATER SUPPLY REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE AND WORKABLE SYSTEM. - RISE OR DROP IN PIPE 2
SYSTEM. ~ MIN. MINIMUM Fellenzer Engineering LLP
12. CONTRACT CLOSE OUT: IN THE PRESENCE OF THE OWNER, ENGINEER OR N NEW 22 Mulberry Street, Suite 2A
B. PIPE SIZING VIA THE HYDRAULIC PIPE SIZE METHOD PER NFPA—13. ARCHITECT; DEMONSTRATING OPERATION OF SYSTEMS AND THAT ALL NOM. NOMINAL Middletown, NY 10940
SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN MET TO THE SATISFACTION OF ALL PARTIES. PC PLUMBING CONTRACTOR 845.343.1481 office
C. THE INSTALLATION OF ALL PIPING AND COORDINATION OF WORK WITH www.fellp.com
OTHER SUB—CONTRACTORS. 13. IT IS THE INTENT OF THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO PROVIDE GENERAL SYMBOLS RR REMOVE & RELOCATE FE #: 23-284
NEW CONSTRUCTION AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS AND IN THE U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE Stractural Enaineer
D. INSPECTION & TESTING OF ALL PIPING & DEVICES, OBTAINING SPECIFICATIONS TO PROVIDE COMPLETE NEW SYSTEMS IN EVERY RESPECT, VIF VERIFY IN FIELD g
APPROVALS & PAYING OF ALL FEES AS REQUIRED FOR THE SYSTEM CAPABLE OF OPERATING AS DESIGNED. IT IS NOT INTENDED THAT EVERY S POINT OF CONNECTION BETWEEN NEW GACE CONSULTING ENGINEERS
M INSTALLATION & APPROVALS. FITTING, MINOR DETAIL OR FEATURE BE SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. THE AND EXISTING WORK 148 Madison Avenue, Fourth Floor
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DETAIL NECESSARY FOR New York. NY 10016
E. ONE YEAR GUARANTEE ON MATERIAL & WORKMANSHIP. COMPLETE COMPLETION OF THESE SYSTEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOOD PRACTICE. INDICATES SECTION LETTER 212-545-7878 office
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS INCLUDING MAINTENANCE & TESTING FIRE PROTECTION LINE TYPES www.structuralengineerwebsite.com
INSTRUCTIONS (POSTED IN SPRINKLER CONTROL AREA).
INDICATES DRAWING NUMBER WHERE LOCATED :
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NEW SPRINKLER PIPE ELITE | STUDIO E
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF ALL PIPING WITH Y FIRE HOSE SIAMESE CONNECTION 1865 New Hwy #1
THE BUILDING STRUCTURE, AS WELL AS WITH OTHER TRADES DURING Farmingdale, NY, 11735
CONSTRUCTION. SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. CONTRACTOR Y FIRE HYDRANT 631-420-9400 office
SHALL OBTAIN APPROVAL & COORDINATE WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY AV www.elitestudioe.com
L HAVING JURISDICTION.
Construction Manager:
THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SUB—CONTRACTOR AND THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM % FIRE PUMP MOTOR
SUB—CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE SYSTEM WITH THE FIRE
DEPARTMENT AND OBTAIN ALL APPROVALS AND PAY ALL FEES. e CONTRACTING COMPANY, Inc.
SUPERVISORY SWITCHES AND FLOW SWITCHES TO BE FURNISHED AND A PENDANT SPRINKLER HEAD gk oepe I 12601
INSTALLED BY THIS CONTRACTOR. CONNECTIONS TO BUILDING FIRE ALARM www ariscontracting.com
SYSTEM BY FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR. [ CONCEATED SIDE WALL SPRINKLER HEAD ' 9-
SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ENGINEER WITH SIGNED & SEALED e EXTENDED COVERAGE SIDE WALL
HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS AND PIPE LAYOUT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. SPRINKLER HEAD
K CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL ALL PIPE PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED WALLS < SIDEWALL SPRINKLER HEAD.
AND CEILINGS WITH INTUMESCEANT TYPE FIRE SEALANT CAULK. PROVIDE
©®© UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEAD
JOHN D. FELLENZER, P.E.
LEGEND AND SCHEDULE OF SPRINKLER HEADS
SYMBOL |MANUFACTURER|  MODEL # MOUNTING TYPE K-FACTOR DESCRIPTION
@ RELIABLE F1FRS6 - RA1425 UPRIGHT 56 QUICK RESPONSE, STANDARD COVERAGE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEAD WITH 1/2" NPT THREAD SIZE. ORDINARY TEMPERATURE
CLASSIFICATION WITH A MAXIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE OF 175 PSI. PROVIDE WITH PROTECTICE GUARDS WHERE REQUIRED.
J
QUICK RESPONSE, STANDARD COVERAGE FLAT CONCEALED SPRINKLER HEAD WITH 1/2" NPT THREAD SIZE. ORDINARY TEMPERATURE N PR g 5 CINEER
RELIABLE G5-56 - RA3415 | CONCEALED PENDANT 5.6 ISSUED 1992; EXP. 9/25
CLASSIFICATION WITH A MAXIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE OF 175 PSI. PROVIDE WITH COVER PLATES THAT MATCH CEILING COLOR.
é QUICK RESPONSE, STANDARD COVERAGE HORIZONTAL SIDEWALL SPRINKLER HEAD WITH 1/2" NPT THREAD SIZE. ORDINARY
RELIABLE F1FR56 - RA1435 SIDEWALL 5.6
TEMPERATURE CLASSIFICATION WITH A MAXIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE OF 175 PSI.
QUICK RESPONSE, STANDARD COVERAGE HORIZONTAL CONCEALED SIDEWALL SPRINKLER HEAD WITH 1/2" NPT THREAD SIZE. ORDINARY
H ' RELIABLE G6-56 - RA5035 | CONCEALED SIDEWALL 5.6 TEMPERATURE CLASSIFICATION WITH A MAXIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE OF 175 PSI. PROVIDE WITH COVER PLATES THAT MATCH
FINISHED WALL.
QUICK RESPONSE, EXTENDED COVERAGE HORIZONTAL CONCEALED SIDEWALL SPRINKLER HEAD WITH 3/4" NPT THREAD SIZE. ORDINARY
RELIABLE G6-80- RA4762 | CONCEALED SIDEWALL 8.0 TEMPERATURE CLASSIFICATION WITH A MAXIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE OF 175 PSI AND A MINIMUM OPERATING PRESSUE OF 23.8 PSI.
= PROVIDE WITH COVER PLATES THAT MATCH FINISHED WALL.
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GACE CONSULTING ENGINERS
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www.structuralengineerwebsite.com
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SPRINKLER www.ksq.design
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65 Parrott Rd,

West Nyack, NY, 10994
845-627-4700 office
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1+ J Civil & MEP Engineer
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Fellenzer Engineering LLP
22 Mulberry Street, Suite 2A
[ Middletown, NY 10940
845.343.1481 office
www.fellp.com
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Structural Engineer

148 Madison Avenue, Fourth Floor

BALL DRIP. TYPICAL OF "GUARDIAN FIRE

MAIN SHUTOFF VALVE

EQUIPMENT, INC.” MODEL 6325 WITH

N "STANDPIPE” BODY LETTERING AND

FIRE DEPT. SIAMESE CONNECTION W/AUTO ];=> M GACE CONSULTING ENGINEERS

TEST VALVE IN READILY/(
ACCESSIBLE LOCATION.

New York, NY 10016
212-545-7878 office
www.structuralengineerwebsite.com

MODEL 6404 CAST BRASS PLUG WITH SPRINKLER BODY

CHAIN. MOUNTED AT 3'—0” ABOVE C:)

FINISHED GRADE.
S () L

/\l ] SMOOTH BORE CORROSION— BRANCH LINE BRANCH LINE
B :l[ RESISTANT OUTLET GIVING FLOW DROP NIPPLE

EQUIVALENT TO ONE SPRINKLER.
REDUCER
DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY FROM CONCEALED CAP—/ FINISHED CEILING /—CEILING
ELEVATION \ .
MUNICIPAL WATER MAIN BENEATH Y 45° DOWNWARD ELBOW + zh

STREET BY P.C. SEE SITE PLAN # NOTE: NOTE: CEILING PLATE

"C—201" FOR SITE WORK BY P.C.
1.UPON SPRINKLER ACTIVATION, THE DEFLECTOR NOT LESS THAN 4 FT (1.2M) OF EXPOSED TEST PIPE IN WARM ROOM SPRINKLER
SHALL DESCEND TO APPROXIMATELY 13/16 BEYOND VALVE WHERE PIPE EXTENDS THROUGH WALL TO OUTSIDE.
BELOW THE SPRINKLER BODY.
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